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LOK SABHA
Thursday, March 5, 1959/Phalguna 14,
1880 (Saka).

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock.

[Mr SpeAKER in the Chair]
ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
Hindi in Delhi Administration

+
Shri Ram Krishan Gupia:
Shri Rajendra Singh:
Shri Bhakt Darshan:
*925. ! Shri Naval Prabhakar:

1 Shri D. C. Sharma:
Sardar Igbal Singh:

L Shri Siddananjapps:

Will the Minister of Bome Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the six-member committee appointed to draw up a tume schedule for the progressive adopt-
jon of Hindi as the langusge of Delh:
Adminstration has submitted its report;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(¢) the nature of action taken on the recommendations?

The Minister of Home Aflairs
(8hri G B. Pant): (a) to (¢) The
Report of the six-man Commuttee has been received and 1s under consideration.

Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: May I know the approximate period by which Hindi will be adopted in Delhi
Administration?

Shri G. B. Pant: 1t is difficult to say anything definite at this stage.

Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: May I know what is the policy of the Government in other Union Territories regarding the adoption of Hindi?

Shri G. B. Pant: The policy of the Government has been indicated more than once. It is the policy that the Central Government may adopt.
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Noyveli Thermal Station

+
{ Shri Subodh Hansda:
Shri S C. Samanta:
Shri R. C Majhi:
Shri Ram Krishan:
Shrimati Parvathi Krishnan:
Shri Nagi Reddy:
Shri Vajpayee:
Shri Elayaperumal:
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Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No
947 on the 15th December, 1938 and
state

(a) whether the negotiations for concluding a contract with the Soviet Organisation for procurement of working drawings, plant and mach-
mmery for the Neyvel: Thermal Power Station have been completed,

(b) 1t s0, the details and results thereof;

(c) whether any machinery has been received after entering into contract;

